

Contact Kara Leiterman, Media Relations Manager M 920-370-7188 <u>leitermank@schneider.com</u>

Schneider to build new innovation center in Northeast Wisconsin

GREEN BAY, Wis. (July 19, 2021) – Schneider (NYSE: SNDR), a premier provider of trucking, intermodal and logistics services, announced plans today to build 'The Grove', Schneider's innovation center, on the company's main campus in Ashwaubenon.

"The Grove is not only an investment in Schneider, but also the community," said Schneider President and CEO Mark Rourke. "It is a representation of our commitment, willingness and capability to continue to adapt, change and thrive."

The over 20,000 square-foot building will house the newest collaboration, and visualization technologies allowing Schneider associates to leverage artificial intelligence, machine learning, automation and user experience technologies and drive forward new business processes to transform the company.

"Schneider associates have always excelled at exploring new possibilities and developing new ideas with customers, suppliers and other innovators," said Schneider Executive Vice President and Chief Information Officer Shaleen Devgun. "The Grove will expand on that. It will be a unique place for us to focus on disruptive innovation and rethink how we do things."

The Grove will be located on land south of Schneider's existing headquarters building in Ashwaubenon. The building's proximity to the main campus will make it easy for customers, vendors and fellow innovators to move between buildings and keep the spirit of innovation alive and well in northeast Wisconsin.

Construction begins this fall with the facility opening in late 2022.

For additional or story assistance, please contact Kara Leiterman, Media Relations Manager M 920-370-7188 leitermank@schneider.com

SCHNEIDER

Contact Kara Leiterman, Media Relations Manager M 920-370-7188 <u>leitermank@schneider.com</u>

schneider.com/news

Note to the media: Schneider Executive Vice President and Chief Information Officer Shaleen Devgun and Vice President of IT Strategy, Planning and Architecture Brian Stuelpner are available for in-person interviews today (Monday, June 19) between 10:00 a.m. and 12:30 p.m. Please contact Kara Leiterman at 920-370-7188 to set up an interview. Renderings of The Grove are available for download on <u>schneider.com/news/media-kit</u>. Click on Images and scroll down to The Grove.

About Schneider

Schneider is a premier provider of transportation and logistics services. Offering one of the broadest portfolios in the industry, Schneider's solutions include <u>Regional</u> and <u>Long-Haul</u> <u>Truckload</u>, <u>Expedited</u>, <u>Dedicated</u>, <u>Bulk</u>, <u>Intermodal</u>, <u>Brokerage</u>, <u>Warehousing</u>, <u>Supply Chain</u> <u>Management</u>, <u>Port Logistics and Logistics Consulting</u>.

With \$4.6 billion in annual revenue, Schneider has been safely delivering superior customer experiences and investing in innovation for over 85 years. The company's digital marketplace, <u>Schneider FreightPower</u>®, is revolutionizing the industry giving shippers access to an expanded, highly flexible capacity network and provides carriers with unmatched access to quality drop-and-hook freight – Always Delivering, Always Ahead.

For more information about Schneider, visit <u>Schneider.com</u> or follow the company socially on <u>Facebook, LinkedIn</u> and <u>Twitter</u>: @WeAreSchneider.

Source: Schneider SNDR

-END-

For additional or story assistance, please contact Kara Leiterman, Media Relations Manager M 920-370-7188 leitermank@schneider.com